

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 970 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SACHIDANAND THAKUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 22/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. S. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the appellant submitted that no additional documents as far as appellant is concerned are to be filed. Counsel for respondents seeks two weeks' time to get appropriate instructions. List again on 7.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK